
Monday, December 14, 4:00 pm-6:25 pm in Room 28C 
Cell Cycle, Cell Division, and Cell Death 
Minisymp 7: Centrosomes and Spindles  
 
Daniela Cimini, Co-Chair 
Virginia Tech 
Department of Biological Sciences 
Blacksburg, VA  
540-231-3922 
cimini@vt.edu 
 
Mary Dasso, Co-Chair 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child 
Health and Human Development, NIH 
Bethesda, MD 20892-5431 
301-402-1555 
dassom@mail.nih.gov 
 
Jieyan Chen 
Florida State University 
Biomedical Sciences 
Tallahassee, FL 
United States 
850-274-7241 
jieyan.chen@med.fsu.edu 
 
Carol Cogswell 
University of Colorado 
Electrical, Computer and Energy Engineering 
Boulder, CO 
United States 
720-304-2666 
cogswell@colorado.edu 
 
Scott Forth 
Rockefeller University 
Laboratory of Chemistry and Cell Biology 
New York, NY 
United States 
607-339-9931 
sforth@rockefeller.edu 
 
Gohta Goshima 
Nagoya University 
Division of Biological Science 
Nagoya,Japan 
+81 527886175 
goshima@bio.nagoya-u.ac.jp 

 
David Kern 
MIT 
Cambridge, MA 
United States 
(617)324-3862 
dkern@wi.mit.edu 
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National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, National 
Institutes of Health 
Cell Biology and Physiology Center 
Bethesda, MD 
United States 
leritda@mail.nih.gov 
 
Jia Luo 
Peking University 
The MOE Key Laboratory of Cell Proliferation and 
Differentiation and the State Key Laboratory of 
Membrane Biology, College of Life Sciences 
Beijing, China 
+86 62757173 
luoj2015@163.com 
 
Patrick Meraldi 
University of Geneva 
Cellular Physiology and Metabolism Department 
Geneva, Switzerland 
+41 223795512 
patrick.meraldi@unige.ch 
 
Joachim Seemann 
UT Southwestern 
Cell Biology 
Dallas, TX 
United States 
(214)648-3978 
joachim.seemann@utsouthwestern.edu 
 
 

 

  



Monday, December 14, 4:00 pm-6:25 pm in Ballroom 20A 
Membrane Organization, Dynamics, Traffic, and Regulation  
Minisymp 8: Lipid Organization, Transport, Composition and Phosphoinoditides  
 
Tamas Balla, Co-Chair  
NICHD/NIH 
ERRB 
Bethesda, MD  
301-496-2136 
ballat@mail.nih.gov 
 
Satyajit "Jitu" Mayor, Co-Chair 
National Centre for Biological Sciences, Tata Institute 
of Fundamental Research 
Cellular Organization and Signaling 
Bangalore, India 
+91 802 363 6420 
mayor@ncbs.res.in 
Alt. Contact: Sheela, sheelaa@ncbs.res.in 
 
Costin Antonescu 
Ryerson University 
Department of Chemistry and Biology 
Toronto, ON 
Canada 
416-979-5000 x4659 
cantonescu@ryerson.ca 
 
Itay Budin 
University of California Berkeley 
Miller Institute 
Berkeley, CA 
United States 
617-519-1288 
itay.budin@gmail.com 
 
Jeeyun Chung 
Yale School of Medicine/HHMI 
Department of Cell Biology 
New Haven, CT 
United States 
203-928-9061 
jeeyun.chung@yale.edu 
 

 
Lauren Del Bel 
The Hospital for Sick Children 
Cell Biology 
Toronto, ON 
Canada 
lauren.delbel@mail.utoronto.ca 
 
Mary Kraft 
University of Illinois, Urbana Champaign 
School of Chemical Sciences 
Urbana, IL 
United States 
217-333-2228 
mlkraft@illinois.edu 
 
Ilya Levental 
The University of Texas Health Science Center at 
Houston 
Integrative Biology and Pharmacology 
Houston, TX 
United States 
ilevental@hotmail.com 
 
Richard Smindak 
University of Virginia 
Biology 
Charlottesville, VA 
United States 
516-680-4495 
rjs6dg@virginia.edu 
 
Mira Sohn 
National Institutes of Health 
NICHD 
Bethesda, MD 
United States 
301-402-5724 
mira.sohn@nih.gov 
  



Monday, December 14, 4:00 pm-6:25 pm in Ballroom 20C 
Cytoskeleton, Motility, and Cell Mechanics  
Minisymp 9: Microtubule-Based Motility and Dynamics 
 
Samara Reck-Peterson, Co-Chair 
University of California, San Diego 
Dept. of Cellular and Molecular Medicine 
La Jolla, CA 
858-246-1265 
sreckpeterson@ucsd.edu 
 
Trina Schroer, Co-Chair 
Johns Hopkins University 
Department of Biology 
Baltimore, MD  
410-516-5373 
schroer@jhu.edu 
 
Hugo Arellano-Santoyo 
Dana Farber Cancer Institute 
Pediatric Oncology 
Boston, MA 
United States 
617-632-4343 
hugo_arellano-santoyo@dfci.harvard.edu 
 
Courtney Coombes 
University of Minnesota 
Genetics, Cell Biology, and Development 
Minneapolis, MN 
United States 
goodr120@umn.edu 
 
Urko del Castillo 
Feinberg School of Medicine, Northwestern University 
Dept. of Cell and Molecular Biology 
Chicago, IL 
United States 
urko@northwestern.edu 
 
Jona Mijalkovic 
VU Amsterdam 
Physics and Astronomy 
Amsterdam, Netherlands 
j.mijalkovic@vu.nl 
 
 

 
Melissa Pamula 
The Rockefeller University 
Laboratory of Chemistry and Cell Biology 
New York, NY 
United States 
mpamula@rockefeller.edu 
 
William Redwine 
Harvard Medical School 
Cell Biology 
Boston, MA 
United States 
William_Redwine@hms.harvard.edu 
 
Kang Shen 
Stanford University 
Biology 
Stanford, CA 
United States 
kangshen@stanford.edu 
 
Shaohe Wang 
Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research 
La Jolla, CA 
United States 
858-5349575 
snownontrace@gmail.com 
 
Ting-Yu Yeh 
Johns Hopkins University 
Biology 
Baltimore, MD 
United States 
410-516-5374 
yehty@yahoo.com 
 

 

 

 

  



Monday, December 14, 4:00 pm-6:25 pm in Room 30C 
Signaling and Differentiation 
Minisymp 10: New Technologies and Immuno-Signaling 
 
Peter Yingxiao Wang, Chair  
University of California, San Diego 
Institute of Engineering and Medicine 
La Jolla, CA  
858-822-4502 
yiw015@eng.ucsd.edu 
 
Owen Brady 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Laboratory of Cell Biology 
Bethesda, MD 
United States 
302-943-1558 
adam.brady@nih.gov 
 
Martha Cyert 
Stanford University 
Biology 
Stanford, CA 
United States 
650-723-9970 
mcyert@stanford.edu 
 
Andrei Karginov 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Pharmacology 
Chicago, IL 
United States 
312-355-3513 
karginov@uic.edu 

 
Shaoying Lu 
UCSD 
Bioengineering 
La Jolla, CA 
United States 
858-822-4502 
kalu@eng.ucsd.edu 
 
Lin Luo 
The University of Queensland 
Institute for Molecular Bioscience 
Brisbane, Australia 
uqlluo1@uq.edu.au 
 
MBoC Paper of the Year Awardee: 
Patrick O'Neill 
Washington University School of Medicine 
Anesthesiology 
St. Louis, MO 
United States 
314-362-8526 
oneillp@morpheus.wustl.edu 
 
Hui Wang 
university of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
Pharmacology 
Chapel Hill, NC 
United States 
hui_wang@med.unc.edu 
  



Monday, December 14, 4:00 pm-6:25 pm in Room 29C 
Cell Biology of Genetic Information 
Minisymp 11: Nuclear Mechanics and Transport 
 
Abby Dernburg, Co-Chair  
University of California, Berkeley/HHMI 
Department of Molecular And Cellular Biology, and 
Institute for Quantitative Biosciences 
Berkeley, CA  
510-666-3615 
afdernburg@lbl.gov 
 
G.V. Shivashankar, Co-Chair  
National University of Singapore 
Department of Biological Sciences 
Mechanobiology Institute 
Singapore 
shiva.gvs@gmail.com 
 
Karsten Weis, Co-Chair  
ETH Zürich 
Institute of Biochemistry 
Department of Biology 
Zürich, Switzerland 
+41 44 632 30 08 
karsten.weis@bc.biol.ethz.ch 
 
Azra Lari 
University of Alberta 
Department of Cell Biology 
Edmonton, AB 
Canada 
780-660-3822 
aklari@ualberta.ca 
 
 
 
 

 
Chenshu Liu 
Columbia University Medical Center 
Department of Pathology and Cell Biology 
New York, NY 
United States 
212-305-7914 
cl2885@cumc.columbia.edu 
 
Amir Mor 
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center 
Department of Cell Biology 
Dallas, TX 
United States 
214-872-0234 
amir.mor@UTsouthwestern.edu 
 
David Nelles 
University of California, San Diego 
Cellular and Molecular Medicine 
San Diego, CA 
United States 
(858)534-9322 
dave.nelles@gmail.com 
 
Andrew Stephens 
Northwestern Universtiy 
Department of Molecular Biosciences 
Evanston, IL 
United States 
919-428-1702 
andrew.stephens@northwestern.edu 
 
 

  



Monday, December 14, 4:00 pm-6:25 pm in Ballroom 20D 
Organelles and Spatial Organization of the Cell 
Minisymp 12: Organelle Dynamics, Structure, and Function 
 
Martin Jonikas, Co-Chair 
Carnegie Institute for Science and Stanford School of 
Medicine 
Department of Plant Biology 
Stanford, CA  
650-325-1531 x216 
mjonikas@carnegiescience.edu 
 
Susanne Rafelski, Co-Chair 
University of California, Irvine 
Department of Developmental and Cell Biology 
Allen Institute for Cell Science (Seattle, WA) 
Irvine, CA  
949-824-4888 
susanner@uci.edu 
 
Simon Alberti 
Max Planck Institute of Molecular Cell Biology and 
Genetics 
Dresden, Germany 
alberti@mpi-cbg.de 
 
Jessica Feldman 
Stanford University 
Biology 
Stanford, CA 
United States 
feldmanj@stanford.edu 
 
Jonathan Friedman 
University of California 
MCB 
Davis, CA 
United States 
jrfriedman@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Weike Ji 
Dartmouth Medical School 
Biochemistry 
Hanover, NH 
United States 
402-955-9978 
william.ji1985@gmail.com 
 
Triin Laos 
University of Vienna 
Max F. Perutz Laboratories 
Vienna, Austria 
triin.laos@univie.ac.at 
 
Jason Lee 
University of Colorado Boulder 
Molecular, Cellular, Developmental Biology 
Boulder, CO 
United States 
732-616-8126 
jason.lee@colorado.edu 
 
Andrew Moore 
University of Pennsylvania 
Physiology 
Philadelphia, PA 
United States 
917-838-2982 
andmoo@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 
Matheus Viana 
University of California Irvine 
Developmental and Cell Biology 
Irvine, CA 
United States 
949-394-7233 
vianamp@gmail.com 
 
 
  


